

23.05.2025

Fresh suit received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered.

Present:- Sh. Rohit Chandra, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Submissions heard. Record perused.

Issue summons of the suit to defendant, on filing of PF/RC, returnable for the NDOH. PF be filed within a week from today.

Summons be served through the office of Ld. District & Sessions Judge concerned.

Put up for further proceedings on 22.09.2025.

(Gaurav)
District Judge-01/ SHD
KKD/Delhi/23.05.2025