

CS No. 348/25
Tek Chand vs. Alok Anchera

22.09.2025

Present : None for plaintiff.

Process issued to defendant received back unserved with the report 'not residing at given address from the last two years'.

Plaintiff is directed to provide fresh and correct address of defendant within 10 working days from today, subsequent to which notice be issued to defendant on PF, returnable for NDOH.

Matter is adjourned.

Matter be listed for further proceedings on 09.02.2026.

(Gaurav)
District Judge-01/ SHD
KKD/Delhi/22.09.2025_(ch)