

09.02.2026

Present : Ms. Priya Pal Ld. Proxy counsel for plaintiff.

Perusal of record shows that steps not taken by the plaintiff qua filing fresh and correct address of defendant in compliance of order dated 22.09.2025.

Ld. Proxy Counsel for the plaintiff seeks some more time to comply with said directions. Heard.

Last opportunity is granted to plaintiff to comply with the said directions for NDOH, failing which matter shall proceed in accordance with law.

Matter is adjourned.

Matter be listed for further proceedings on 04.06.2026.

(Gaurav)
District Judge-01/ SHD
KKD/Delhi/09.02.2026