

Ms Tirupati Enterprises Through its Partner Sh Sandeep Taneja
Vs. Ajit Aggarwal

04.06.2026

Present: Ms. Nazrin, Ld. proxy counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Ankit Mishra, Ld. proxy counsel for defendant.

Today, matter is listed for reply and arguments on application under order 7 rule 11 CPC and application under order 8 rule 1 CPC.

Ld. proxy counsel for plaintiff seeks some more time to file the reply to the aforesaid applications. Heard. In the interest of justice, last opportunity is granted to the plaintiff to file reply to the aforesaid applications within 4 weeks with an advance copy to opposite party. It is made clear that no further opportunity shall be granted for the said purpose.

Matter is adjourned.

To come up for reply and arguments on aforesaid applications on 07.10.2026. Next date of hearing is given as per the convenience of the parties.

(Gaurav)
District Judge-01/ SHD
KKD/Delhi/ 04.06.2026